SELECTED SOCIAL CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Senate District 44 (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

| Withchildren of the householder under 18years | 969 | 4299 | 19% | +/-6% |
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Number of grandparents living with own grandchildren under 18 years 4,095 +/-694 100% (X)

| Yearsresponsible forgrandchildren | |
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Different state 26,808 +/-1,554 20.2% +/-1.2%
US.CITIZENSHIPSTATUS
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WORLD REGION OF BIRTHOFFOREIGN-BORN | | | |
| Bwope | 718 | +229 | 35% | +-11% |
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| Greek | 404 | 4202 | 03% | +-2% |
| Resgn | 704 | 429 | 05% | +-2% |




Subsaharan African 5,941 +/-1,202 4.5% +/-.9%
+/-161
+/-153

Total households 50,372 +/-1,173 100%

With a broadband Internet subscription 44,300 +/-992 87.9% +/-1.5%




SELECTED ECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS

2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Senate District 44 (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Population 16 years and over 106,856 +/-2,425 100% (X)
In labor force 70,009 +/-2,113 65.5% +/-1.2%
Civilian labor force 69,824 +/-2,130 65.3% +/-1.2%
Employed 66,330 +/-2,025 62.1% +/-1.2%
Unemployed 3,494 +/-610 3.3% +/-.6%
Armed Forces 185 +/-108 0.2% +/-.1%
Not in labor force 36,847 +/-1,512 34.5% +/-1.2%
Civilian labor force 69,824 +/-2,130 100% (X)
Unemployment Rate (X) (X) 5.0% +/-.8%
Females 16 years and over 57,278 +/-1,504 100% (X)
In labor force 35,758 +/-1,332 62.4% +/-1.6%
Civilian labor force 35,690 +/-1,328 62.3% +/-1.6%
Employed 33,976 +/-1,235 59.3% +/-1.6%
Own children of the householder under 6 years 9,542 +/-1,080 100% (X)
All parents in family in labor force 6,037 +/-942 63.3% +/-6.4%
Own children of the householder 6 to 17 years 17,377 +/-1,038 100% (X)
All parents in family in labor force 13,368 +/-1,149 76.9% +/-3.9%
COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 years and over 65,166 +/-2,031 100% (X)
Car, truck, or van -- drove alone 45,965 +/-1,817 70.5% +/-1.7%
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled 5,375 +/-736 8.2% +/-1.1%
Public transportation 2,380 +/-485 3.7% +/-.8%
Walked 1,549 +/-504 2.4% +/-.8%
Other means 913 +/-242 1.4% +/-.4%
Worked from home 8,984 +/-810 13.8% +/-1.2%
Mean travel time to work (minutes) 27.0 +/-.9 (X) (X)
OCCUPATION
Civilian employed population 16 years and over 66,330 +/-2,025 100% (X)
Management, business, science, and arts occupations 28,445 +/-1,443 42.9% +/-1.9%
Service occupations 12,663 +/-1,133 19.1% +/-1.5%
Sales and office occupations 12,977 +/-985 19.6% +/-1.4%
Natural resources, construction, and maintenance occupations 4,531 +/-702 6.8% +/-1.0%
Production, transportation, and material moving occupations 7,714 +/-837 11.6% +/-1.2%
INDUSTRY
Civilian employed population 16 years and over 66,330 +/-2,025 100% (X)
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining 130 +/-107 0.2% +/-2%
Construction 3,951 +/-691 6.0% +/-1.0%
Manufacturing 3,089 +/-487 4.7% +/-.7%
Wholesale trade 1,180 +/-313 1.8% +/-.5%
Retail trade 6,806 +/-797 10.3% +/-1.2%
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities 4,263 +/-568 6.4% +/-.8%
Information 1,082 +/-331 1.6% +/-.5%
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing 4,062 +/-563 6.1% +/-.8%
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services 8,984 +/-924 13.5% +/-1.3%
Educational services, and health care and social assistance 17,397 +/-1,277 26.2% +/-1.8%
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services 5,379 +/-603 8.1% +/-.9%
Other services, except public administration 3,501 +/-528 5.3% +/-.8%




Public administration

CLASS OF WORKER

Civilian employed population 16 years and over

Private wage and salary workers

Government workers

Self-employed in own not incorporated business workers
Unpaid family workers

INCOME AND BENEFITS (IN 2024 INFLATION-ADJUSTED DOLLARS)
Total households

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $149,999

$150,000 to $199,999

$200,000 or more

Median household income (dollars)
Mean household income (dollars)

With earnings

Mean earnings (dollars)
With Social Security

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With retirement income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

With Supplemental Security Income
Mean Supplemental Security Income (dollars)
With cash public assistance income
Mean cash public assistance income (dollars)
With Food Stamp/SNAP benefits in the past 12 months

Families

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more

Median family income (dollars)
Mean family income (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Nonfamily households
Median nonfamily income (dollars)
Mean nonfamily income (dollars)

Median earnings for workers (dollars)
Median earnings for male full-time, year-round workers (dollars)
Median earnings for female full-time, year-round workers (dollars)

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE

Civilian noninstitutionalized population

With health insurance coverage
With private health insurance
With public coverage

6,506

66,330
49,119
14,551
2,610
50

50,372
3,343
1,006
2,584
3,154
5,139
7,541
6,937
9,039
5,738
5,891

$84,051
$104,626

39,096
$107,764
14,983
$22,179
13,454
$35,799

2,379
$11,332

1,650
$5,386

7,511

30,249

1,281

216

811

1,509

2,368

3,866

4,024

6,266

4,394

5,014
$103,489
$125,065

$40,954

20,123
$56,479
$69,265

$47,427
$69,332
$60,551

131,559
121,191
87,797
52,462

+/-665

+/-2,025

+/-2,022

+/-1,017
+/-435
+/-43

+/-1,173
+/-626
+/-217
+/-491
+/-586
+/-621
+/-729
+/-823
+/-814
+/-601
+/-558

+/-$3,051

+/-$2,812

+/-1,215
+/-$3,539
+/-898
+/-$1,232
+/-631
+/-$2,329

+/-367
+/-$1,164

+/-364
+/-$1,695

+/-795

+/-1,217
+/-397
+/-90
+/-275
+/-405
+/-498
+/-484
+/-565
+/-643
+/-518
+/-566

+/-$3,854

+/-$4,376

+/-$1,014

+/-1,129
+/-$4,755
+/-$3,178

+/-$1,905
+/-$3,096
+/-$2,362

+/-2,974
+/-2,828
+/-3,064
+/-1,969

9.8%

100%
74.1%
21.9%
3.9%
0.1%

100%
6.6%
2.0%
5.1%
6.3%
10.2%
15.0%
13.8%
17.9%
11.4%
11.7%
(X)
(X)

77.6%
(X)
29.7%
(X)
26.7%
(X)

4.7%
(X)
3.3%
(X)
14.9%

100%
4.2%
0.7%
2.7%
5.0%
9.5%
12.8%
13.3%
20.7%
14.5%
16.6%
(X)
(X)

(X)

100%
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

100%
92.1%
66.7%
39.9%

+/-1.0%

(X)
+/-1.7%
+/-1.5%

+/-.6%
+/-.1%

(X)
+/-1.2%
+/-.4%
+/-1.0%
+/-1.1%
+/-1.2%
+/-1.4%
+/-1.6%
+/-1.5%
+/-1.2%
+/-1.1%
(X)
(X)

+/-1.5%
(X)

+/-1.7%
(X)

+/-1.3%
(X)

+/-.8%
(X)

+/-.7%
(X)

+/-1.5%

(X)
+/-1.3%
+/-3%
+/-.9%
+/-1.3%
+/-1.5%
+/-1.5%
+/-1.8%
+/-2.0%
+/-1.7%
+/-1.8%
(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
+/-1.1%
+/-1.6%
+/-1.6%




I s A A—
PERCENTAGE OF FAMILIES AND PEOPLE WHOSE INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS ISBELOWTHER | | | |
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Unrelated individuals 15 years and over (X) (X) 22.6% +/-3.0%




SELECTED HOUSING CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Senate District 44 (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

I s R P
I B
ROOMS
I s A P




HOUSING TENURE

I s A P
YEARHOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTOUNIT | | |
I s R P
HOUSEHEATINGFUEL
| Coalorcoke - 82 00% | 1%
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS |
OCCUPANTSPERROOM
| iStormore | 499|  44195 | 10% | +/-4% |
VAWE
MORTGAGESTATUS
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Housing units with a mortgage 23,140 +/-947 100% (X)
I e )

Housing units with a mortgage (excluding units where SMOCAPI cannot be computed) 22,929 +/-956 100%
20.0 to 24.9 percent 3,096 +/-424 13.5% +/-1.8%
30.0 to 34.9 percent 1,557 +/-342 +/-1.5%

GROSSRENT

Not computed 1,109 +/-382 (X) (X)
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DEMOGRAPHIC AND HOUSING ESTIMATES
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Senate District 44 (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

I s P

16 years and over 106,856 +/-2,425 80.5%
21 years and over 96,419 +/-2,333 72.6% +/-1.0%

65 years and over 22,622 +/-1,173 17.0%

18 years and over 103,834 +/-2,366 100%
55808 | +/-14790 |  53.8% +/-1.0%
[ Male ] 98 +/-656 40.8% +-1.7%

Sex ratio (males per 100 females) IR /2 20 T T R
122532 | +/3015 92.3% +-1.2%
47,480 +/-2,208 35.7% +/-1.6%

English 5,776 +/-908

4,091 +/-744
Black or African American 55,111 +/-2,581 41.5% +/-1.7%
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Ethiopian 630 +/-376 0.5% +/-.3%
| Jemaicn | 600 | 4370 | 05% | +-3% |
| Blackfeet Tribe of the Blackfeet Indian Reservationof Montana | 0 | 432 | 00% | +-1% |
| Native Village of Barrow Inupiat Traditional Government | 0 | 432 | 00% | +-1% |
| NomeEskimoCommunity | 0 | 432 | 00% | +-.1% |
| Vieamese | 69 | 4331 | 05% | +-3% |
| Other Native Hawaiian and Other Pacificlslander | 0 | 32 | 00% | +-.1% |
Race alone or in combination with one or more otherraces | | | |
I A A R
I e A A —
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CITIZEN, VOTING AGE POPULATION

Citizen, 18 and over population 96,360 +/-2,312 100% (X)
Male 43,667 +/-1,577 45.3% +/-1.0%
Female 52,693 +/-1,445 54.7% +/-1.0%

Source & Explanations:

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, State Data and Analysis Center, January 2026

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Explanation of Symbols:

1. (-) The estimate could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations. For a ratio of medians estimate,

one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution. For a 5-year median estimate,
the margin of error associated with a median was larger than the median itself.

2. (N) The estimate or margin of error cannot be displayed because there were an insufficient number of sample cases in the selected geographic area.
3. (X) The estimate or margin of error is not applicable or not available.

4. median- The median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "2,500-")

5. median+ The median falls in the highest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "250,000+").

6. ** The margin of error could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations.

7. *** The margin of error could not be computed because the median falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution.
8. *¥**** A margin of error is not appropriate because the corresponding estimate is controlled to an independent population or housing estimate.
Effectively, the corresponding estimate has no sampling error and the margin of error may be treated as zero.
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